

APPLICATION FORM FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/
NEAS Reference Number:	DEAT/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010

PROJECT TITLE

BA for the installation of	132kV transmission lines from	Dieprivier to Kareedouw, Cacadu
the state of the s	"Line I in the line I in the line in the contribution of the contribution of the contribution in the contribution in the contribution in the contribution of the contr	independent of the contract of
		and a real results of a company of the contract of the contrac
Diotriot		The same of the same of the contract of the same of th
1 1181111111		la destrucción de la companya de la

Kindly note that:

- This application form is current as of 2 August 2010. It is the responsibility of the applicant to ascertain
 whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the competent authority.
- 2. The application must be typed within the spaces provided in the form. The sizes of the spaces provided are not necessarily indicative of the amount of information to be provided. Spaces are provided in tabular format and will extend automatically when each space is filled with typing.
- Where applicable black out the boxes that are not applicable in the form.
- 4. Incomplete applications may be returned to the applicant for revision.
- 5. The use of the phrase "not applicable" in the form must be done with circumspection. Should it be done in respect of material information required by the competent authority for assessing the application, it may result in the rejection of the application as provided for in the Regulations.
- This application must be handed in at the offices of the relevant competent authority as determined by the Act and regulations.
- No faxed or e-mailed applications will be accepted.
- 8. Unless protected by law, all information filled in on this application will become public information on receipt by the competent authority. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application on request, during any stage of the application process.
- 9. Should a specialist report or report on a specialised process be submitted at any stage for any part of this application, the terms of reference for such report must also be submitted.

TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR SPECIALIST INVESTIGATIONS AND REPORTS HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN APPENDIX E AT THE END OF THIS APPLICATION.

Queries must be addressed to the contact hereunder:

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Director: Environmental Impact Evaluation

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Fedsure Forum Building (corner of Pretorius and Van der Walt Streets)

2nd Floor North Tower

315 Pretorius Street

Pretoria

0002

Queries should be directed to the Directorate: Environmental Impact Evaluation at:

Tel: 012-310-3268 Fax: 012-320-7539

Please note that this form <u>must</u> be copied to the relevant provincial environmental department/s.

View the Department's website at http://www.deat.gov.za/ for the latest version of the documents.

SITE IDENTIFICATION AND LINKAGE

Please indicate all the Surveyor-general 21 digit site (erf/farm/portion) reference numbers for all sites (including portions of sites) that are part of the application.

ALL RELEVANT SURVEYOR-GENERAL 21 DIGIT SITE REFERENCE NUMBERS FOR THE FARMS AFFECTED THROUGH THIS APPLICATION IS ATTACHED IN APPENDIX A.

PROJECT TITLE

BA for the installation of 132kV transmission lines from Dieprivier to Kareedouw, Cacadu District

1. BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Project applicant:	ESKOM Holdings		
Trading name (if any):	ESKOM		
Contact person:	Tom Smith		
Physical address:	Sunilaws Office Park, Corner Bonza B London, 5241	Bay Road and	Quenera Drive, Beacon Bay, East
Postal address:	Private Bag X1, Beacon Bay, East Lo	ndon	
Postal code:	5201	Cell:	082 806 1665
Telephone:	043 703 2339	Fax:	086 538 8281
E-mail:	SmithTV@eskom.co.za		
	f		AND THE W

			MW-TTTT
Provincial Authority:	Department of Economic Develop	ment and E	nvironmental Affairs
		nnontana L	HVII OHII OHII OHUU / HIUU O
•		mont and L	Hymointion on a many
Contact person:	Leon Els		HWIOTHIOSAGES MAILY
•			Hyllothiosació marco
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E	lizabeth	041 508 5867
Contact person: Postal address:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800	lizabeth Cell:	
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za	Elizabeth Cell: Fax:	041 508 5867
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za DETAILS OF ALL LANDOV	Cell: Fax:	FFECTED THROUGH THIS
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za	Cell: Fax:	FFECTED THROUGH THIS
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: Landowner: Contact person:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za DETAILS OF ALL LANDOV	Cell: Fax:	FFECTED THROUGH THIS
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za DETAILS OF ALL LANDOV	Cell: Fax:	FFECTED THROUGH THIS
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: Landowner: Contact person: Postal address: Postal code:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za DETAILS OF ALL LANDOV	MNERS A APPENDIX	FFECTED THROUGH THIS
Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: Landowner: Contact person: Postal address:	Leon Els P/Bag X5001, Greenacres, Port E 6057 041 508 5800 leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za DETAILS OF ALL LANDOV	Cell: Fax: WNERS A	FFECTED THROUGH THIS

Local authority in whose jurisdiction the proposed activity will fall:

Nearest town or districts:

Contact person:

Kou-Kamma Local Municipality

Kareedouw

Aubrey Norman

Postal address: Private Bag X011,
Postal code: 6400
Telephone: 042 288 7271

E-mail: koukamma@koukamma,gov.za

 Kareedouw

 Aubrey Norman

 Private Bag X011, Kareedouw

 6400
 Cell:

 042 288 7271
 Fax:
 042 288 0797

 koukamma@koukamma.gov.za
 Koukamma@koukamma.gov.za

In instances where there is more than one local authority involved, please attach a list of local authorities with their contact details to this application.

THE DISTRICT AUTHORITY NOTIFIED THROUGH THIS APPLICATION IS LISTED IN APPENDIX C.

Describe each listed activity as per project

2. ACTIVITIES APPLIED FOR TO BE AUTHORISED

Activity No (s) (in

Indicate the

2.1 For an application for authorisation that involves more than one listed or specified activity that, together, make up one development proposal, all the listed activities pertaining to this application must be indicated.

terms of the description1: number and date of the relevant relevant notice): notice: The proposed activities include the construction of a 132kV transmission line between Melkhout and 544, 18 June 2010 10 (i) Dieprivier, and the construction of a new substation at Dieprivier. Routing of the transmission lines close to the R330 or close to watercourses is likely to require construction of a 544, 18 June 2010 11 (iii) bridge/s across a watercourse. The construction of access road may be required where the transmission line will occur inland of a natural 544. 18 June 2010 18 depression in which water flows regularly or intermittently. Clearing of vegetation along each route within the servitude will likely occur, which will impact on some of 546, 18 June 2010 12 (b) the CBAs occurring along the route as identified in the Eastern Cape Biodiversity Conservation Plan (ECBCP). Clearing of vegetation along each route within the servitude will likely occur, which will impact on some of 546, 18 June 2010 13 (a), (c) ii (ff) the CBAs occurring along the route as identified in the Eastern Cape Biodiversity Conservation Plan (ECBCP).

Please note that any authorisation that may result from this application will only cover activities specifically applied for.

¹ Please note that this description should not be a verbatim repetition of the listed activity as contained in the relevant Government Notice, but should be a brief description of activities to be undertaken as per the project description

2.2 A project schedule, indicating the different phases and timelines of the project, must be attached to this application form.

A PROJECT SCHEDULE PROPOSED FOR THIS APPLICATION IS INCLUDED IN APPENDIX D.

3. OTHER AUTHORISATIONS REQUIRED

3.1 DO YOU NEED ANY AUTHORISATIONS IN TERMS OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING LAWS?

- 3.1.1 National Environmental Management: Waste Act
- 3.1.2 National Environmental Management: Air Quality Act
- 3.1.3 National Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act
- 3.1.4 National Environmental Management: Biodiversity Act
- 3.1.5 Mineral Petroleum Development Resources Act
- 3.1.6 National Water Act
- 3.1.7 National Heritage Resources Act
- 3.1.8 Other (please specify)



3.2 Have such applications been lodged already?

/ <u>No</u>

4. DECLARATIONS

4.1 The Applicant

I, J. J. Sm, TH ,declare that I-

- am the applicant in this application;
- have appointed an environmental assessment practitioner to act as the independent environmental assessment practitioner for this application / will obtain exemption from the requirement to obtain an environmental assessment practitioner²;
- will provide the environmental assessment practitioner and the competent authority with access to all information at my disposal that is relevant to the application;
- will be responsible for the costs incurred in complying with the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2010, including but not limited to –
 - costs incurred in connection with the appointment of the environmental assessment practitioner or any person contracted by the environmental assessment practitioner;
 - costs incurred in respect of the undertaking of any process required in terms of the Regulations;
 - costs in respect of any fee prescribed by the Minister or MEC in respect of the Regulations;
 - costs in respect of specialist reviews, if the competent authority decides to recover costs; and
 - the provision of security to ensure compliance with conditions attached to an environmental authorisation, should it be required by the competent authority;
- will ensure that the environmental assessment practitioner is competent to comply with the requirements of these Regulations and will take reasonable steps to verify whether the EAP complies with the Regulations;
- will inform all registered interested and affected parties of any suspension of the application as well as of any decisions taken by the competent authority in this regard;
- am responsible for complying with the conditions of any environmental authorisation issued by the competent authority;
- hereby indemnify the Government of the Republic, the competent authority and all its officers, agents and employees, from any liability arising out of the content of any report, any procedure or any action which the applicant or environmental assessment practitioner is responsible for in terms of these Regulations;
- will not hold the competent authority responsible for any costs that may be incurred by the applicant in proceeding with an activity prior to obtaining an environmental authorisation or prior to an appeal being decided in terms of these Regulations;
- will perform all other obligations as expected from an applicant in terms of the Regulations;

² If exemption is obtained from appointing an EAP, the responsibilities of an EAP will automatically apply to the person conducting the environmental impact assessment in terms of the Regulations.

•	all the pa	articulars	furnished	b۷۱	me in	this	form	are	true	and	correct:	and	
---	------------	------------	-----------	-----	-------	------	------	-----	------	-----	----------	-----	--

 I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the applicant³/ Signature on behalf of the applicant:	
ESKOM HOLDINGS PTY LTD.	
Name of company (if applicable):	
10 AIRIL 2012	

Date:

 $^{^3}$ If the applicant is a juristic person, a signature on behalf of the applicant is required as well as proof of such authority. An EAP may not sign on behalf of an applicant.

APPENDIX A

SITE IDENTIFICATION AND LINKAGE

The surveyor-general 21 digit site (erf/farm/portion) reference numbers for all erven included in this application are given in the table below.

С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	9	0	0	0	0	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	9	0	0	0	0	2
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	9	0	0	0	1	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	0	1
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	0	2
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	0	4
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	1	1
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	1	9
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	2	3
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	3	7
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	4	0	0	0	5	9
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	5	0	0	0	0	1
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6	7	0	0	0	0	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6	9	0	0	0	2	8
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	1	0	0	0	0	1
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	1	0	0	0	0	2
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	1	0	0	0	0	3
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	1	0	0	0	0	4
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	6	0	0	0	0	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	8	0	0	0	0	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	8	0	0	0	1	6
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	8	0	0	0	1	7
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	8	0	0	0	1	8
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8	3	0	0	0	0	5
C	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8	5	0	0	0	0	0
C	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	5	7	0	0	0	0	1
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	5	7	0	0	0	1	7
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	5	8	0	0	0	0	6
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6	2	0	0	0	0	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6	2	0	0	0	0	2
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6	2	0	0	0	0	3
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6	2	0	0	0	0	4
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	9	7	0	0	0	0	0
С	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	9	7	0	0	0	0	1
C	0	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	4	9	0	0	0	0	0

APPENDIX B

LANDOWNER INFO

Land owner	Contact person	Postal Address	Contact no	Email	Farm/Erf no	Æ
Hamman Andreas Johannes	Andre Hamman	P.O. Box 311, Kareedouw, 6400	0825767516	admin@ngunilanb.co.za	254	2
Hamman Andreas Johannes	Andre Hamman	P.O. Box 311, Kareedouw, 6400	0825767516	admin@ngunilanb.co.za	797	,
Kritzinger Johann Andries	Andries Kritzinger	P.O. Box 446, Humansdorp, 6300	0827823295		278	17
Du Preez Andries Hercules	AndriesDu Preez	P.O. Box 152, Patensie, 6335		andriesdu@gmail.com	278	16
S G Muller Familietrust	Annetjie Botha	P.O. Box 44, Kareedouw, 6400	0790567043	annetjieyxb@gmail.com	269	28
S G Muller Familietrust	Annetjie Botha	P.O. Box 44, Kareedouw, 6400	0790567043		271	2
S G Muller Familietrust	Annetjie Botha	P.O. Box 44, Kareedouw, 6400	0790567043		271	3
Claassen Audie Glenn	Audie Claasen	P.O. Box 326, Kareedouw, 6400	0422880100, 0824515205		254	23
Baine Micheal	Baine Micheal	P.O. Box 67, Kareedouw, 6400	0833006652		255	1
"Brendon Mountfort"	Brendon Mountfort	P.O. Box 335, Kareedouw, 6400	0829258335, 0726202118		249	
Gedeelte 324 Melkhout Kraal CC	Chris Koleskie	P.O. Box 116, Kareedouw, 6400	0823214526, 0422880454	schaapdrift@gmail.com	254	26
Local Aurhority	Donald Dliwayo	Private bag 011, Kareedouw, 6400	0833739797	dliwayo@gmail.com	797	
Poza Real Estate Pty Ltd	Douglas Shone	P.O. Box 937, Humansdorp, 6300	0834540665	dougshone@amail.com	357	-
Pozza Real Estate PTY LTD	Douglas Shone	P.O. Box 937, Humansdorp, 6300	0834540665	dougshone@gmail.com	362	4
Poza Real Estate Pty Ltd	Douglas Shone	P.O. Box 937, Humansdorp, 6300	083540665	dougshone@gmail.com	357	17
Muller Antonie Michael	Gert Muller	P.O. Box 1522, Humansdorp, 6300	08241004556		283	ເດ
Muller Antonie Michael	Gert Muller	P.O. Box 1522, Humansdorp, 6300	08241004556		285	
Muller Antonie Michael	Gert Muller	P.O. Box 1522, Humansdorp, 6300	0824104556		362	2
Transnet Ltd	Gilbert Nortier	Transnet Limited: Corner patterson and Pohl Street North End, Port Elizabeth	0834077924	gilbert.nortier@transnet.net	254	~
Transnet Ltd	Gilbert Nortier	Transnet Limited: Corner patterson and Pohl Street North End, Port Elizabeth	0834077924	glibert.nortier@transnet.net	254	+
Transnet Ltd	Gilbert Nortier	Transnet Limited: Corner patterson and Pohl Street North End, Port Elizabeth	0834077924	gilbert.nortier@transnet.net	358	ဖ
Transnet Ltd	Gilbert Nortier	Transnet Limited: Corner patterson and Pohl Street North End, Port Elizabeth	0834077924	gilbert.nortier@transnet.net	249	2

Land owner	Confact person	Postal Address	Contact no	Email	Farm/Erf no	Ţ.
Van Der Watt Handrie	Handrie van der Watt	P.O. Box 1, Kareedouw, 6400	0422880262	dieplaaswerf@telkomsa.net	254	4
Van Der Watt Handrie	Handrie van der Watt	P.O. Box 1, Kareedouw, 6400	0422880262		254	37
Terblanche Helgard Muller	Helmie Terblanche	P.O. Box 1449, Humansdorp, 6300	0824155296		278	18
Samuel Jacoba Johanna	Johanna Samuel	P.O. Box 61, Kareedouw, 6400	0832523199	ducs@alobal.co.za	249	10
Laagte Familie Trust	Koos Du Plessis	P.O. Box 59, Humansdorp, 6300	0825621643, 0422910771		362	3
Verberg Boerdery Trust	Lou Erasmus	P.O. Box 66, Kareedouw, 6400	0825445559	annemerieeerasmus@vodamail.co.za	267	
Michael Muller Familie Trust	Michael Muller	P.O. Box 1522, Humansdorp, 6300	0727975629	mike.muller@webmail.co.za	362	
Du Preez Daniel Theodorus	Neil de Preez	P.O. Box 85, Kareedouw, 6400	0422880746	essenbos@hotmail.com	27.1	-
Du Preez Daniel Theodorus	Neil de Preez	P.O. Box 85, Kareedouw, 6401	0422880746	essenbos@hotmail.com	276	
Nico Herselman Family Trust	Nico Herselman	P.O. Box 36, Witselbos, 6304	0824412467		278	
Paul Joubert Familietrust	Paul Joubert	P.O. Box 239, Kareedouw, 6400	0832286647	pldutoit@yahoo.com	271	4
De Jager Matthys Stephanus	Thys de Jager	P.O. Box 103, Kareedouw, 6400	0836112729		254	19

APPENDIX C

LOCAL AUTHORITY JURISDICTION (CONT.)

District Authority

Local authority in whose	L Cacadu District Municipality		
jurisdiction the			
proposed activity will			
fall:			
Nearest town or	L DOM PHYSION		
districts:			
Contact person:	Howard Sikweza		
Postal address:	PO Box 318, Port Elizabeth		
Postal code:	6000	Cell:	
Telephone:	041 5087314	Fax:	041 508 7000
E-mail:	hsikweza@Cacadu.co,za		

APPENDIX D

PROPOSED PROJECT SCHEDULE FOR THIS APPLICATION

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			1		Ľ		1~		_		Ŀ	-		~~	-			\mathbb{Z}	-	7.			-	-	-	_	-		H		_	^
Cay		DURATION (by law)	/oN-70 /oN-№1			oaO-61	nst-20	nst-81		09-Feb	SO-Lep		ieM-S1			idv-9t		(eM-70		,	unt-11					8n A-9 0		BuA-72			01-09	
Cay Cay Cay Cay Cay About About Aco				-	_		L	L	\vdash	L		-	L	<u> </u>	L				_	l		-		L	-	L	-	F	-		L	l
Fig. 1.4 max AR 1.4 max AR 1.4 max BR BR BD	development		-	H		-	<u>_</u>	_	\vdash	_		\vdash			_		-		-	-	_	_				-	H	-				-
Cday D, Scillor S A0 CAD THE AD THE	on of prefered and alternative																	-				ļ			ļ							
Cay Cullor AD Cullor AD	of drawings		F	╁╌						ľ			T	F		1		r	-		L	ŀ	-	ļ.	\vdash	_	ŀ	ļ		-	ļ.,	H
Cay Collor Ado	U			+			_		-	L	F	\vdash	L	 				L	L	-	L	L	-		-	L	┞	L	L	L	Ĺ	┝
rday b. b. collor S	on of all landowners			-										2					L	_	_		-		-	-	-			_		H
Cday D, Ss	andonwers	-		-					L		_	-	_	*					_	_					-	_				-		
Cay D, Cay	form preparation			M			-			300										-					-	-						-
Collor Ado	nature of application			-					\vdash					H		334							-		_	-	H					H
day day 40 Illor 40 IR 40 IR 40 IR 71 71 72 72 72 72 72 73 72 73 73 74 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75	n of application to DEA			H	Н				Н			Н		H			H			-					Н	-			H			Н
day	e of application form	14	-	Н					H					H			H															-
203y 100 40 40 110 40 110 40 11	ssment			\vdash	F		L		\vdash	_	_	\vdash	_	<u> </u>	-		\vdash		_	-		-			-	_	-	_		-	Ľ	-
day 40 40 30 max 50 max 60 max 12 max 12 max	quotations			\vdash	Ē		320				F			-		L						_		Ë	-	_	-		_		L	
110	nvestigations			\vdash	F	_	-	L	H						-		L		F	-		L	L	_	-	F	-	L	H		_	
Sillor 40 1100	meetings / open house day																															
β	pile material (Advert, BID,							ļ				<u> </u>				_	-		_	 		 							 			
<u> </u>	rtise / Erect site notices	-					-		-					_						L		_		L		_	_		_			-
seassment d Reponse and dIRR dBAR and dIRR tt (incl DEA) IRR ed final BAR incl IRR) incl IRR) and advertise	onse period (40 days)	8			_		-					_	_	_					L	L		_		L	-		_	_		_		-
seessment d Reponse and dIRR dBAR and dIRR it (incl DEA) RR incl IRR) receipt of fBAR and advertise	r organs of state / councillor potations			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_						_	<u> </u>								<u> </u>										-
receipt of fBAR	c meeting			┢	ļ_		-		-			-			_			-	L	\vdash		L		L	\vdash	Ľ	L	L	-	-	L	┝
	भी Basic Assessment ५R)															COST CONT																_
	ift issue and Reponse R)																															
	w of dBAR and dIRR			H	H		-		Н						H					_						_						-
	review of dBAR and dIRR	40																*27.05				600										
	s department (Incl DEA) BAR and dIRR	40																2000									•					
	R and IRR			Н										H	-		H			200	100	330			-							-
	w of updated final BAR fiRR																															
	n of fBAR (incl IRR)			H								H			_		H					2000										_
	SMOW			H	H				H		H	Н		\vdash			H				Ш	-										
oort tlon Ps and advertise	gement of receipt of fBAR	14 max				_	- -												_	-				588	Н			_	-			
tion Ps and advertise	ect report	30 max		Н	H		_		H		П						H		_	_												
and advertise	anskan	60 max		Н	H				Н		Н	Н					Н			-		_										
	thorisation	2 max					_							-					_	_									-		Ž	
	of I&APs and advertise	12 max																														

APPENDIX E

TERMS OR REFERENCE FOR PROPOSED SPECIALIST STUDIES

Terms of Reference: Ecological Assessment

- Carry out fieldwork to locate and describe the terrestrial vegetation on the study area, key
 focus on the impact footprint(s) for sensitive site(s). No faunal assessments will be undertaken
 within the scope of this study.
- 2. Determine the species present and localities within each vegetation types.
- Determine whether the study area falls wholly or partially within the distribution range of species listed as Vulnerable, Endangered, Critically Endangered, Protected, IUCN Red Listed or Endemic.
- 4. Provide a description of the current state of the vegetation on site supported by relevant photographs.
- 5. Identify and describe the conservation value and conservation planning frameworks relevant to this site (Regional Planning) for represented vegetation units.
- 6. Describe the areas where indigenous vegetation has been transformed.
- 7. Determine alien species present; their distribution within the study area and recommended management actions.
- 8. Note and record the position of unusually large specimens of trees, where applicable.
- 9. Provide a detailed vegetation sensitivity map of the site, including mapping of disturbance and transformation on site.
- 10. Identify and rate potential impacts, outline mitigatory measures and outline additional management guidelines.
- 11. Environmental Management Plan (EMP) recommendations relating to flora and vegetation, including generic rehabilitation and revegetation guideline will be provided in the report.
- 12. Draft an impact statement of the proposed development on the identified vegetation units.

Terms of Reference: Avifaunal Assessment

- 1. Mapping of sensitive sites: The bird sensitive sections of the study area will be mapped and attached as an annexure to the main document.
- 2. Describe affected environment and determine status quo: The existing environment will described and the bird communities most likely to be impacted will be identified. Different bird micro/habitats will be described as well as the species associated with those habitats.
- Indicate how a resource or community will be affected. Typical impacts that could be expected
 from the development will be listed as well as the expected impact on the bird communities.
 Impacts will be quantified (if possible) and a full description of predicted impacts (direct and
 indirect) will be provided.
- 4. Gaps in baseline data. Gaps in baseline data will be highlighted and discussed. An indication of the confidence levels will be given. The best available data sources will be used to predict the impacts, and extensive use will be made of local knowledge.
- Assessment of impacts: The potential impact on the birds will be assessed and evaluated according to the magnitude, spatial scale, timing, duration, reversibility, probability and significance. Propose and explain mitigation measures. Practical mitigation measures will be recommended and discussed.
- Summarise residual impacts after mitigation. An impact summary table will be provided, discussing expected impacts before and after mitigation.
- 7. Indicate a monitoring programme. If a need for a monitoring programme is evident, it will be highlighted and a programme proposed.
- Draft an impact statement of the proposed development on the identified avifauna communities.

Information sources to be used include the following:

- The Southern African Bird Atlas Project data (SABAP1 Harrison et. al., 1997) for the quarter degree squares covering the site. The Southern African Bird Atlas Project 2 data will also be consulted at http://sabap2.adu.org.za/v1/index.php.
- 2. The Important Bird Areas report (IBA Barnes 1998) will be consulted to determine the location of the nearest IBA's and their importance for this study.
- 3. The conservation status of all relevant bird species will be determined using Barnes (2000).
- 4. The latest vegetation classification of South Africa (Mucina & Rutherford, 2006) will be consulted in order to determine which vegetation types occur on site.

Terms of Reference: Heritage Assessment (Archaeology and Palaeontology)

The emphasis of the HIA is on resources that are sensitive to visual change, and the disruption of archaeological artefacts/finds at the proposed sites. Visual resources are usually places, structures and landscapes that are or could be publicly celebrated as heritage.

- Conduct a desktop study within a 100 metre wide servitude over various potential corridors and deviations over a distance of 90 kilometres.
- Conduct a site visit to verify potential sites or areas that may be of heritage importance.
- 3. Describe and report on any site or area that may contain potential heritage resources that must be considered.
- 4. Assessed and evaluated the potential impact on identified heritage resources according to the magnitude, spatial scale, timing, duration, reversibility, probability and significance.
- 5. Propose and explain mitigation measures
- Summarise residual impacts after mitigation. An impact summary table will be provided, discussing expected impacts before and after mitigation.
- 7. Draft an impact statement of the proposed development on the potential heritage resources.

Other factors to be considered:

- Electronic databases of visually sensitive heritage resources do not exist for the study area, and paper versions are extremely limited.
- In palaeontological terms the Dieprivier Kareedouw sector is unproblematic (mainly Table Mountain Group) but the other two sections transect rock units of high palaeontological sensitivity (e.g. Early Devonian Lower Bokkeveld Group, Early Cretaceous Kirkwood Formation) and the stratigraphy is quite complex in terms of the number of rock units concerned (Dr John Almond, email communication 14 November 2011).
- In open landscape during daylight hours, transmission lines on self-supporting towers are visible (but not necessarily intrusive) from a distance of 2 to 5km. Guidelines for the development of wind energy facilities in the Western Cape have suggested that a buffer zone of 1km be established around significant visually sensitive heritage resources to minimise the change to the 'sense of place'. The point at which a transmission line may be perceived as intrusive or offensive is subjective.
- The presence of an existing transmission line in an area serves as a mitigatory factor rather than a cumulative negative impact, in terms of establishing new transmission lines in the same area (within a distance of 1km of the existing line). Electrical infrastructure is therefore best confined to an existing area or corridor of vertical visual disturbance, rather than introducing new infrastructure to an undisturbed landscape.
- Transmission power line routes should be chosen to minimise the requirements for new infrastructure such as access roads, which have the greatest permanent direct and indirect impact on the landscape. This factor supports the previous observation in that new transmission lines located close to existing lines can share access and maintenance roads.

 The linear nature of the project where tower positions can be altered (within limits) to avoid direct impacts on heritage resources such as archaeological and palaeontological sites that may have high heritage significance due to their scientific values, but are generally not publicly celebrated as resources sensitive to visual change.

APPENDIX F

PROOF OF LAND OWNER NOTIFICATION

REGISTERED LETTERS

The following pages show the receipt for the registered letters sent to landowners. The letters for the Dieprivier to Kareedouw line are highlighted in red.

List of REGISTERED LETTERS Lys van GEREGISTREERDE BRIEWE (with an insurance option/met 'n versekeringsopsie) Full tracking and tracing/Volledige volg en spoor



Name and address of sender: Naam en adres van afsender: Arcie: Gibb. 2nd Floor: Greynik.... Huse, Cit Cipe and Geyville Plack. Greatores But Livebeth to Pox 63 703.



		NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P				A AND AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
2.5	Newny and geldness of addressed	tosous tosous	insurance lee	Postage	Service (e6	Allix Track and Trace customer copy
Ma	Навт он асть чел диайнизговись	Verjekerde Gerbud	Vorseke dugsgeld	Pospeid	Okengo)i	Pak Yolg on Spoor kleidalseri
1	A DU AREEZ PO BOX 152		and the second s			Angles of 1813 and 1816 and 1816 and 1818 and 18
	PATENETIC G325					REGISTERED LETTER
2	A STRYCON, RU BOX 765					ANT PHILIPPET AND
	JUNIOSEP 6330			and the second street second	· ZENOWARKEN MEAN TITLE	GOOTCHER COFY HOUSE
3	A HAMMAN, PO BOX 311, 64,000					Abelstenen letter Liver and Research RD 626 885 568 ZA
	A MAINTENANTENANT ON ON MILLE		······			CITETURE LE CONTROL MUND BEGINE MENTAL MANA CONTROL MENTAL MANA
4	A FRITZINGER, RO BOX 444C					HD 619 885 571 2A
	HAMANEOUSP 6300		LICENSES CONTRACTOR	CALLED TO SECURITION OF STREET		GRAIONELCOLA MANA
5	ABUTA ROBOX HH					RECUSTORED LETTER RECUSTORED TO LETTER RECUSTORED T
202201	KARREDOUW, EURO					CHISTOANINE CON MINE
6	ALE BOX S NORSEKLOOF					RD 420 885 505 ZA
-	ST JEFREYS BIY, 6340					CLISTOMER COSY MINA
7	A MIRAIS, PO PEK 26, MUHNEDORP 6200					REGISTERS OF THE PROPERTY OF STREET
<u> </u>	COLORS CO. C.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	REDISTRICTURE TRANSPORTED TRAN
8	A CAPTEN, PO POX 32G					BD 030 885 611 SA
-	KAREETIW. EUCO	**************************************			KAN-MITTER	CONTONER COPY NIGHT
9	B HICHAEL, PO 80X 67					10 620 885 625 NA
 -	KURECOCIMI GUOD					PROBLEMENTO LETTER
10	B MOUNTFORD, PO BOX 335					AEGINIENTOLETTCA TID 130 NES TIV Z.
Lamber.	eareean euro			ļ		CHECKARISCORY DOMAR
	nber of letters posted C Total at brieve gepos	R	R	R	R	

Signature of client Handlekening van kliënt

Signature of accepting officer

Handlekening van aanneemboampto



This value of the contents of these tetrers is as indicated and compensation is not physicial for a total received ancomplement. Compartation is limited to RTCL(0). An compensation is payable without documentary specif Operanal resonance of up to RCCO,00 is a wat above and appried to domination system determined.

Die weszele van die zensod van honele teinwols soos aangedul en vergooding set nie betaal werd ve 'e beta voor sonder versterkood ontvang werd nie. Vergotoling is bepark tot REDOS. Geen vergeuiding is sonder dokumentang bewys Lotaalbaar nie. Operande versekerving van tot 702 000,00 is nestikbeer en is vegs op dinnelandaugungsjelvende hewe vantoopassing



List of REGISTERED LETTERS Lys van GEREGISTREERDE BRIEWE



(with an insurance option/met 'n versekeringsopsie)
Full tracking and tracing/Volledige volg en spoor

Name and address of sender
Naam on address van afsender: Arcus Gub 2nd Floor Granik Ikus
CIV Cape act Granile Rols, Grances, Port Elizabeth
PO Box 63703



£	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	I			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name and address of addressee	មែនភេឌជា ភពរវាប្រាវ	ใกรเสมกรัช โชส์	Postage	Service (ee	Allix Track and Trace customer copy
No	Nacen en celles van gescresseardn	Varsakenfa Bedrag	Verseko- ringsgold	Pospeid	Diansyeld	Pisk Volg en Booc- kténlalsbrif
LLES ON T	ENAL COLLEGE OF COLUMN			NID a secure management in RID	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Hedistratoralisa
1	C VAN DEN HEGGER, PO BOX 2882					UBREM MES REENY.
	JOURGRANA GUIG		Tama Kalanchine dan dan	Zainiki imminaniananana		CISTOMERICEY MICHA
	C KOESKIE, RO BOX 116.					REQUIERED LETTER
2	KARGEDOW, GIOO					CHAIGHER COLA MIGHT
2000		and a side of the Control of the Streets	g deciminated when the same			REGITERED LETTER
3	CERIMWELL, PO BOX 119					ADLEM ASS. MANY.
	JEFFREYS BIY, GROL	a=====			MARKA CANADAS ESTA	CUSTOMERCOLY NIGHT
	D DUWAYO, PRNATE BAG AT CI!					REGISTE PED LETTER (ALL DING IN MICES PROPERTY THAT MAN IN MICES PROPERTY
4	EARGEROUN, ELLOO					ND 620 884 673 VA
						Wasterstand Francisco
5	D. SHONE, RO. BOX 937.					8D 610 813 687 ZA
	HUMANSDORP, GROO			**************************************		Cretorestata Annie:
6	TOE INSER, NO BOX 103					BEGISTERED LETTER ACCUMUNITION OF THE RI) 620 855 695 NA
l °	KAREEDOUN, GHOO					f B 3
	and the state of t					HOUSTONIER CORY TRUMS HEQUSTERFOLETTER
7	GHULER, PO BOX 1522.					ACOSTERFOLETTER ACCALINITATION AND RI) 610 HRS 700 ZA
	HIMANEIXAP, 6300				502200000000000	curcumuranat tubba
a	GNORTHERZ, CARE PRITTERSON + FOHL					HEGINTERED LETTER
"	ST, NORTH END, P.F					CHSTONED COCK AND
-				THE PARTY OF THE P		TATALOS 103 HE WAY
9	HUN CER WAIT, RO BOX!					PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
	FARGETTUW, 6400					COLSTONER COLEY HINES
10	H TERBURNICHE RO BOX WEI					REGISTERED LETTER
10	KURGECOUN GHOO					RD 610 885 135 ZA
4 diament	Total	The same of the sa				I DOSTONEH CAM-1 - MINITA
No	nber of letters posted (Total	R	R	Ř	R	
Get	al briewe gapos	L		1	1	J

Signature of client Handtekening van kliënt
Signature of accepting officer Handtokening van aanneembeampte

The value of the contents of these felters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a tetter received unusualitization. Our peasation is provided in H. 190,00. No compensation is payable without decomanistry proof. Cyplicostinauranco of up to H.200,00 is available and applies to demestic registered bytens only.

Ola valanda van die inhaud van heerda brawe is acos aangedu' on vergodong sal nin belaal ward vir 'n braf wal sondar voorbesteud, cutvang, word, etc. Vergodong is, haprak tit, R190,00. Guen, reigiebling is, acodor dakumentere bewys betaribasi nist. Opsonde vernakering van tot R2 900,00 is beskistaar an is stegs op timestundseigeregistekerdo browe van toepassing.

Date stamp					
1		٠.	1		
	4	ı f	The state of the s		
	erat. a 2000 adum a		(4/) rol		

701248

List of REGISTERED LETTERS Lys van GEREGISTREERDE BRIEWE





Name and address of sendor:

Name on address van afsendor: Arc. 15. Girb., 2rc. Florx. Greyville: Horse.

GY. Cope and Greffille. Rocks, Greeneries, Port. Brocketto.



	Namo and address of addressog	based lowered	Inscrames foo	Postaga	Sarven fee	Affix Track and Trace qualomes copy
No.	Nasir) en edias van gendresseurde	Vorsakente bedrag	Verseke- ringsgeld	Posgeld	Diareguld	Flak Volg-en-Spoor- kjönle/sivil
1	HANDERSON, PO BOX THE	72772711111412141	topina at a de Maria de Maria de			REGISTERED LETTER ACCOMMUNICATIONS RU 620 385 744 V.A
, Salaran	WITELPOS, GROU					CUSTCHMENTOOPY NIGHT
2	JPGNAR, ROBOX 35G,					RI) 620 883 738 ZA
	MUHANTIXIP, 63CO				A Martin Company	MORE Y SOO PARAGELLA
3	JANUEL, PÓ BOX EL, KIRKEDOLW ELECO					MEGISTERED LETTER (A)25/2017 MPD 22/2017 RD 626 855 761 ZZ
4	JREKOCK, PO POX 976			*42************************************		AFGISTERED LETTER RD 610 865 175 23
_	HUMANEDORP, 630G					CUSTOMER COPY MINE
5	JSIR/CON, IN BOX 150					REGISTERED LETTER.
	HIMANFOORD FROG I	AND DE MARCHE DE MARCHE	anto introducione a littori inclui como			COSTONERCOPY WILLIAMS
6	HULANECORP 63CC				:	ASSAUS NEW 1218 AND 620 885 791 ZA
XXXXX	LEMENTS ROBOX 66,	- Marie Anna Saintean Contraction Contract				CUSTCHER CORV HEQUE
7	FARETONN, E400					REGISTER DESTREASE AND ALL STATES AN
	H MULLER, AD BOX 1522	***********		***************************************		CHECKET COPY THICK
8	HUMANDOORP, 63CD					AN STERREST NA
9	MMEYER ROBOX 374			************	*************	CHISTOMER COPY HINK
ä	HUMANEDCRP 6300					REORIERED LETER RID 620 888 822 VX
10	NECLYES, RO BOX 27230.			e mandrade mandrada (1947 at 7		CUSICNERCOPY HOM
	GREENYACES (CS)					HD IN 188 (10 XY,
	Total al briewe gepos Total Total	R	Ř	R	R] спасенси соза — жен
ign	ature of client dtekening van kliënt					

The value of the contexts of tress tallors as as indicated and compensation is not payable for a total received unconditionally. Compensation is tridual to ROLOLDO. No compensation is payable without documentary proof Optional Instruments of up to ROCOLDO's available and applies to domestic registered fatters only.

Handlekening van aanneembeampto Wester

Diz waarde van die inhand van hood e binword soos eangedel en vangseding sahriid tetest word vir not of wat stonder voordehoud coloning word nin. Vergouding is bepark tot R100,001 Geen vergoeding is sander diskenderen dewys betaaltseer nie. Opdienele verzekering van tot R2 000,000 is bestekbaar en is stogs op tinnedende geregistreerde briewe van teepsseung.

Oate slamp					
 TARTER SALES SALES - Datumslempel					

List of REGISTERED LETTERS Lys van GEREGISTREERDE BRIEWE





Name and address of sender:					
Name and address of sender; Naam en adres van afsender;	WOLE !	(4) 2) 2) d	FOX CY	eally that	9
Gr Cope and Gray	ne foo	ns Green	(XX/6=5)	Ãyt Ì	٠
Elizabeth po ea					
	63	<u>~3 ermena : </u>	1511-1511-1511-1511-1-1-1-1	C Patrick fabric	



No	Nume and address of audressee	insuled amount	instrance for	Postaga	Sarvice inc	Affix Treck and Trace customer copy
143	Noam en odros van geedresseerde	Versekerde Versekerde	Verseko- drgspeld	Posged	Dianagold	Piak Volg-nn-Spoor- klänlafskill
1	NHEYNES, PO BOX 72				**************************************	PROBLESSOR STATES
	HUMANETOCRP, 6305					CIETOVEHOCEY NIGHT
2	NOUPETZ, POBOX 85					REGISTERED LETTER
	7					HEGISTERCOLETTER
3	NHEYNES, AD BOX BIZ. 10NANEDORP, GRAN					RD 610 886 696 ZA
,	N. HEREZLIAN, AO BOX 3G					REGISTERED LETTER AND LETTER BY 620 886 719 2.4
4	WITELSBOS, 63CH					1
	P FERREIRA, RO BOX 1412	THE RESERVE TO SERVE	~012.TTREE_H2012H62H52H64		2.20cm3.40cm-cawcer	OUSTOMEREGEY WINNS BEGISTERED LETTER
5						BEGISTERED LETTER CONSTRUCTION CONTROL RD 620 886 712 V.A
	HUMAN5008P, 6305	**************************************				CUSTOMERCIAY TROOPS
6	P JOURERT, PO BOX 251,					Accessive to the second of the
	KARCEOXXW, GLOO	San Distance Statements of	carbolit for out them combine	anink arbine si Thirana Treb. T	in the state of th	KD 610 REG 625 NA
у	S NAUDE, PO BOX 2209,					(A) 1 STATES LETTER
′	BATS 0250					RO 630 886 617 ZA
						CTRACORER COLA MIGHE
8					and the second	
9	A state of the sta					
10						
	Proposition of the second of t			**************************************		
Nun Geta	nber of letters posted - Totaal al briewe gepos		R	R	R	
Sigr Han	nature of client dtekening van klient	torriesto v	. Hissiana	**************		
er.						Date stamp
Handlekening van aangeembeampte Date stamp						
uááúr	The visite of the contents of these lighters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a letter received indicated in Interest to IntRUCO. No compression is payable without discrimentary proof informationally. Compensation is payable without discrimentary proof informationally.					
Die Wi	aordo van dia Pibrud van Herdo obsek a scoa usopulur kan daran	žina sal die bei	laal word ve	'n bool wat		1
របស់ជ បែលរា	er veorbehood enivang ward nie Vergoading is begeek lot Rit oentare bewyk betaalbaar no. Opsjonde vankabong van tol Rit landste studdingende opwere ondernaatste	00.00. Gaen	eminoughay	s sonder	WATER CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	4 (1)

MARIO HAVE FRADERS

701248

REGISTERED LETTER	Postage paid R
GEREGISTREERDE BRIEF (with an insurance option/met 'n versekeringsopsia)	Insurance / Vereaboring R
With an insurance opinionals in versioning voig on spoot	Total/Total R
Addressed to/Deadresser shit	Insured value of contents Verset and expands you when R
GIBB ENGINEERLING, E.	Enquine (Natritie total of Data Starup 5
SCIENCE	Tolly the months of ter toly noming to
37 DN UST 111 Parkings	9900 111 502
This value of the congress of any behands as not subspace deterpentation in it in any season a relative received internative significant personations in the problem of the Conference of the Conference of the disconnecting most Conference on the Conference on the conference of the data of conference in placetor.	AFF Trick and Trick and Trick Construction only
federatory. The control of the cont	Paratar L. Täcker 2
to and a state control and color give duty. Copyright a performance of the control and color and a state of the copyright and color and a state of the color and a state of	172.17.5

E-MAILS

Where possible e-mails were sent to landowners in addition to registered letters.

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@gibb.co.za]

Sent:

20 March 2012 11:44

To:

'pldutolt@yahoo.com'

Subject: Attachments: Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_PJ.pdf

Dear Mr Joubert,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kind Regards Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb

Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@glbb.co.za]

Sent: To:

20 March 2012 11:36 'nherselman@vodamail.co.za'

Subject: Attachments: Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_NH.pdf

Dear Mr Herselman,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kind regards Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb

Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From: Sent:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@glbb.co.za]

To:

20 March 2012 11:35

Subject:

'essenbos@hotmail.com' Notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline

Attachments:

notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_DP.pdf

Dear Mr Du Preez,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kate Parkinson Accus Gibb

Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@gibb.co.za]

Sent:

20 March 2012 08:46

To:

'annemerieerasmus@vodamail.co.za'

Subject: Attachments: Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerline

Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines_LE.pdf

Dear Mr Erasmus,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kind Regards Kate Parkinson Arcus Glbb Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@gibb,co.za]

Sent:

20 March 2012 11:17

To:

'dieplaaswerf@telkomsa.net'

Subject: Attachments: Notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerlines notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_HV.pdf

Dear Mr Van Der Watt,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb Office no. 041 392 7537

Cell no. 0785693188 Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@gibb.co.za]

Sent:

20 March 2012 11:06

To:

'gilbert.nortier@transnet.net'

Subject:

Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerline

Attachments:

notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline Melkhout-DieprivierGN.pdf; notification

of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_GN.pdf

Dear Mr Nortler,

Please find attached notification letters for the Environmental impact Assessments (EIA) for the two proposed ESKOM powerlines, one from Dieprivier to Kareedouw and the other from Melkhout to Dieprivier

Kind Regards Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@glbb.co.za]

Sent:

20 March 2012 10:57

To:

'dshone@gmail.com'

Subject:

Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines

Attachments:

notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_Dieprivier-KareedouwDS.pdf; notification of EIA for proposed ESKOM powerline_Melkhout-DieprivierDS.pdf

Dear Mr Shone,

Please find attached notification letters for the Environmental Impact Assessments' (EIA) for the two proposed ESKOM powerlines. One from Dieprivier to Kareedouw and the other from Melkhout to Dieprivier

Kind Regards Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@glbb.co.za] 20 March 2012 08:36

Sent:

To:

'dliwayo@gmail.com' Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines

Subject: Attachments:

Notification of EIA process for proposed EKSOM powerlines_DD.pdf

Dear Mr Dliwayo,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kind Regards Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Kate Parkinson [kparkinson@glbb.co.za]

Sent:

20 March 2012 08:32

To: Subject: 'schaapdrift@gmail.com'

Attachments:

Notification of EIA process for ESKOM powerlines Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines CK.pdf

Dear Mr Koleskie,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188

Kate Parkinson

From:

Sent:

Subject:

Kele Parkinson [kparkinson@gibb.co.za]
19 March 2012 15:10
'andriesdu@gmail.com'
Notification of environmental authorisation process for the construction of Melkhout to

Attachments:

Dieprivier powerlines
Notification of EIA process for proposed ESKOM powerlines.pdf

Dear Mr Du Preez,

Please find attached a letter of notification of the commencement of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) for the proposed ESKOM powerline.

Kind Regards

Kate Parkinson Arcus Gibb Office no. 041 392 7537 Cell no. 0785693188